Equipment
Location:

Calibration File No.;
Certification File No.:
Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:
Solution Control Lot:

Coordinator
Last Name: MIMIKOS

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Alcotest 7110 MKIH-C
MARLBORO TWP. POLICE

00767 ' Calib. Date:
00740 Cert. Date:
00741 Lin. Date:
00765 Soln, Date:
00767 File Date:
WET Model No.:
0.100%
17230

First Name:

Signature: ‘“{"??3/ 743

12/06/2018
07/02/2018
07/02/2018
11/20/2018
12/06/2018

CU-34

NICHOLAS

*Black K¢y Temperature Probe Serial....oii

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

ARXA-0069

00039
00029
00033
00189

DDXC 83-0182
08/07/2019
0189

MI: E.
7413
12/06/2018
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Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part I - Control Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARXA-0069
Location: MARLBORO TWP. POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00767 Calib. Date: 12/06/2018 Calib. No.: 00039
Certification File No.: 00768 Cert. Date: 12/06/2018 Cert. No.: 00030
Linearity File No.: 00741 Lin. Date: 07/02/2018 Lin. No.: 00033
Solution File No.: 00765 Soln. Date: 11/20/2018 Soln. No.: 00189
Sequential File No.: 00768 File Date:  12/06/2018
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDXC §3-0162
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  08/07/2019
Solution Control Lot: 17230 Bottle No.: 0189
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:038
Conirol 1 EC 0.099% 09:045 34.0°C w4k TEST PASSED #
Control 1 IR 0.099% 09:048 34.0°C wrk TEST PASSED #4e
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:05S
Control 2 EC 0.098% 09:055 34.0°C #4% TEST PASSED ##%
Control 2 IR 0.099% 09:058 34.0°C w#4% TEST PASSED #¥%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:068
Control 3 EC 0.097% 09:075 34,0°C #k# TEST PASSED #%%
Control 3 IR 0.098% 09:075 34.0°C #k% TEST PASSED #*#*

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:088

All tests within a

Coordinator
Last Name: MIMIKO

Signature: TP .

Badge No.: 7413
Date; 12/06/2018
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Equipment
Location:
Calibration File No.:

Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No..
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Function

Ambient Air Blank
Control 1 EC
Control 1 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Conirol 2 EC
Control 2 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 3 EC
Control 3 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 4 EC
Control 4 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 5 EC
Control 5 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 6 EC
Control 6 IR
Ambient Air Blank

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator

Last Name: MIMIKO

Signature:- | E{“

00767
00768
00769
00765
00769

WET
0.040%
17240

WET
0.080%
17250

WET
0.160%
17260

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C
MARLBORO TWP. POLICE

Result
%BAC
0.000%
0.041%
0.039%
0.000%
0.041%
0.039%
0.000%
0.083%
0.080%
0.000%
0.080%
0.080%
0.000%
0.162%
0.161%
0.000%
0.161%
0.159%
0.000%

Calib. Date: 12/06/2018

Cert, Date:  12/06/2018
Lin. Date:  12/06/2018
Soln. Date: 11/20/2018
File Date:  12/06/2018
Model No.: CU-34
Model No.: CU-34
Model No.: CU-34
Time Temperature
HH:MM Simulator (°C)
09:218

09:228 33.9°C
09:228 33.9°C
09:238

09:245 33.9°C
09:248 33.9°C
09:258

09:265 33.9°C
09:268 33.9°C
09:275

09:288 34.0°C
09:288 34.0°C
09:295

09:308 33.9°C
09:308 33.9°C
09:325

09:325 33.9°C
09:328 33.9°C
09:348

S First Name: NICHOLAS
// # 1743
: v

Serial No.:

00039
00030
00034
00189

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:
Lin. No.:

Soin. No.:

Serial No.:
Expires:
Bottle No.:

08/10/2019
0345

Serial No.:
Expires:
Bottle No.:

08/15/2019
0825

Serial No.:
Expires:  08/21/2019
Bottle No.: 0354

Cornment(s)
or Error(s)

#4% TEST PASSED o+
w4k TEST PASSED #¥k

#4k TEST PASSED #4¢
##% TEST PASSED ik

sk TEST PASSED ##%
#k TEST PASSED ##%

#44 TEST PASSED ##%
#¥% TEST PASSED

#4% TEST PASSED
#4% TEST PASSED *k+

##4 TEST PASSED ###
##% TEST PASSED ##%

Badge No.: 7413
Date: 12/06/2018

ARXA-0069

DDRK 53-0021

DDRXK 53-0022

DDSC 83-0013

MI: E,




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIIT-C Serial No.: ARXA-0069
Location: MARLBORO TWP. POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00767 Calib. Date: 12/06/2018 Calib, No.: 00039
Certification File No.: 00768 Cert. Date: 12/06/2018 Cert. No.: 00030
Linearity File No.: 00769 Lin, Date:  12/06/2018 Lin. No.: 00034
Solution File No.: 00770 Soln. Date:  12/06/2018 Soln. No.: 00190
Sequential File No.: 00770 File Date:  12/06/2018
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDXC S3-0162
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  09/14/2019
Solution Control Lot: 17290 Bottle No.: 0635
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:408
Control 1 EC 0.100% 10:418 34.0°C ik TEST PASSED
Control 1 IR 0.099% 10:418 34.0°C skt TEST PASSED ##%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:428
Control 2 EC 0.098% 10:428 34.0°C skt TEST PASSED #4%
Control 2 IR 0.100% 10:425 34.0°C ##% TEST PASSED
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:438
Control 3 EC 0.098% 10:448 34.0°C wrk THST PASSED #k
Control 3 IR 0.098% 10:448 34.0°C tdk TEST PASSED ek
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:448

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NISP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Temperature Probe Serial Number: D bUS ?2” Ok 6% é

Changed By:
Last Name: MIMIKOS First Name: NICHOLAS MI: E.

, / g,"? TR Badge No.: 7413
Signature: Y ﬁ”}%—————" Date: 12/06/2018




Alcotest® 7110 MKIiI-C

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Is to certify that 1he Alcotest 7410 MKINI-C has been tested for accuracy and found to be In cormpliance
with the National Highway Traffic Safaly Administration Standard for evidentlal breath tesling devices.

The Alcotest MKHI-C Is compliant as a "mobile” and "nonmobile” EBT wiih 49 FR 48864, 49 FR 48864 and 58 FR 48703,

The manufacturar recommends accuracy verification of this Instrument within 12 months
of the calibraifon date below, or sooner, according to your State Specifications.

{
Certification Date: SERIAL NUMBER: =

-

- - ] -

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc. m-

3
=

_»4;((9) ]




50—

n v

[ S,
‘ iﬁi Calibration complies with ISO/IEC @
NS mocRewE) 17025, ANSI/NCSL. Z540-1, and 9001
™ Galibration Cert. No.: 4000-8609157

Ceriificale No. 1750.01
Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

Manufactured for and distributed by: VWR International, LLC, Radnor Corporate Genter, Blidg 1, Ste 200, 100 Matsonford Road, Radnor, PA 18087
Instrument ldentification:

Model 61220-601 S/N: 170428357 Manufacturer: Control Company
Standards/Equipment:
Description Serial Number Due Date NIST Traceable Reference
Temperature Calibration Bath TG-231 ATI41
Thermistor Moduie A27129 120117? 1000401760
Temperature Prebe 6267 1210617 86830059
Temperature Callbration Bath TC-1%1 AA2238
Therrmistor Module AZ27129 120117 1000401760
Temparature Probe 5202 1211917 B6B30058-1
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-218 AT73332
Themistor Probe 5356 141018 B7104024
Readout, Digital Thermometar B5C344 - 3218 B7314035
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-275 B16388
Thermistor Probe 5357 1/08/18 B7104023
Readout, Digital Thermometer B5C344 328 B7314035
Certificate Information:
Technician; 104 Procedure: CAL-06 Cal Date: 6/08/17 Due Date: 6/08/19

Test Conditions: 23.5°C 50.0%RH 1014 mBar

Calibration Data: {(New [nstrument)

Unit(s) Nominal As Found In Toi Nominal As Left in Tol Mir Max £ TUR
*C . NA, 0.002 0.000 Y -0.048 0.052 0.010 »4:1
°C NA, 25,003 26.002 Y 24,953 25.053 0,010 »4:1
¢ N.A. 50.002 50.000 Y 49.952 50,052 0.010 >4:1
‘C NA. 100.001 100.000 Y 98.951 100.051 0.010 >4:1

This Instrument was calibrated using Instruments Traceable to National Institute of Standards and Technoloay.

A Tost Uncertainty Ratio of af least 4:1 Iy malntained wnless olherwise stated and Is cafauated using the axpandad measurement uncentainty. Uncertalnty evaluation inciudes e Instrucnent under
test and Ia calewraled in acoordanca with the 1SO "Guida to the Expression of Uncenalnty i Measurement” (GUM). The uncerlainty an expanded tncerainty uslng & coverage factor 2
to approximate a 95% confids lavel.hmlmmﬂﬁwmbasedmhﬂm%fdwmnwﬁﬂm%mmdmwwmmummmmum
herﬁnrda:ennlylomnemwwed.'msceﬂtﬁwesmumtbemmmdmmhm.wwmwumappmﬂdwmcamm

Nominai=Standard's Reading; As Left=instrument's Reading; In Tol=kn Tolerance; MinMmesAcceptancs Range; tU=Expanded Measurement Uneeriainty. TUR=Test LUncertainty Ralio;
Acasracy=HMax-MIn}2; Min = As Lelt Nomina{Rounded) - Tolerance; Man= As L.efl Nominal{Rounded) + Toleracce; Date=MMDIGNY

Nicol Rohiguez. Queality Manager Aaron Judica, Technical Manaper

Maintaining Accuracy:

MMopanonammﬁhrmedymDigﬂdﬂwnmeleerMWﬁnitsw.ﬂmlnmexadwaylnde&xmimhuwlongmlihmt!mwlba irdained, Dightal 7 s change Giils,
i any at alf, but can be affected by aging, lemperatre, shock, and contamination.

Recalibration:
For faclory catlbvation and re-certification traceable to National Instituts of Standarda and Technology contact Control Company.

CONTROL COMPANY 12554 Galveston RD Sulte B230 Webster TX USA 77598
Phone 281 4821714  Fax 281 482.9448  service@controld.com  www.controld.com

Contred Company I8 &n IS0 17026:2005 Caflbration Laboratory Azcreditod by [A2LA} American Asseelztion for Leboralery Accrediiation, h No, 17§6.01,
Control Compary is 1ISC 5001:2008 Quality Certified by {ONV) Del Norsks Verilas, Cetifficate No. CERT-01805-2006-AC-HOU-RvA
Intemational Laboratory Accrectiation Coaperation {ILAC) - Multilateral Recogrition Arrangesnent {MRAL

Page 1 of ! Traveabled iy & reglstered tademark of Coniret Compray © 2009 Coarol Cotapany
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Drager
Simulator
- CERTIFICATE QF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and
found to be in compliance with Natlonal Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers,

(F.R. Vol. 58 No. 249 12/18/94 Notices)

Draeggr, Inc.
H
odel: ALCOTEST CU34 : :
O Modsl: MARK 1A | Sertal Number
O Other; _ DDRK 23Ol

Certification Date: Technician: Re-Certification Due Date:  /
323-/8 HS 72349 1

74 \;.\ -y .
<@5 ﬂmger
A Simulator
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY
This Cexrlificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and
found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic S Administration
regulations for devices used to cglibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
{F.R. Vol. 59 No. 24p 12/19/84 Notices)
DraegTr, Inc. . p
| Model: ALCOTESTCU34 Serial Number ‘.
O Model: MARK IIA 2
O Other: _. DRKS3-00ax ()
£
,@9 Certification Date: Technigian: Re-Certification Due Date: ‘@

COPRCOR L OP ORI OP I OP OO




)

Simulator

e -

=4 CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY
AN

7N This Cettificate of Accuracy verifies that the specifled unit has been examined and

"©v— found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
M regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

{F.R. Vol. 52 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)
Draegx_ar. Inc.

O Model: MARK 1A
O Other: | DD S3- 0003
Certification Date: - Technician: Re-Certification Due Date:

$-23-/% 5SS §-23-)9

Drdger <
Alcotest 7110 Température Probe )

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Is to cerlify that the Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy with
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NiST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Tempergture Probe within 12 months
of the certification date below, or sooner, according td your state’s specifications.

For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this cettificate, noted below, must
be programmed into the Alcotest 7110.

Serial Number Temp Probe: Cerfification Date:  Next Cerfification Due:
OREEPR-099 _B23-1% -39

Probe Value:

[ 05 Dragger, inc. @5

(0

'/(‘)\‘
AN

(
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Drager

Simulator
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

i i ifi : i i ined and
his Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined a
;rod?\d t% biac ?n comp?igl:wce 3\J."\fith National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
(FR. Vol. 59 No. 248 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger, Inc.
o Model: ALCOTEST CU4 ™ " Serial Number
0 O MARKIA - DXL 53-0/e
Certification Date: Technician: Re-Certification Due Date:
lo-31-1% /55 (o -3l-19

Drdger ©

Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe H

9

_This is to certify that the Alcotest 7110 Tempsrature Probe has been.tested for accuracy with @)
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST). .
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe within 12 months

of the certification date below, or saoner, according to your state’s specifications.
For accurate temperature readings, the prabs value on this certificate, noted below, must
be programmed into the Alcotest 7110.

Serial Number Temp Probe: Certification Date: ~ Next Certification Due:
ORDUNPR-0L b [D-3]78 /O -3}/
Probe Value:

oM Draeger, Inc. _ /2>

DO
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State of Netw Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHRIs CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY CHRISTOPHER S, PORRING
Goveinm® DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Attoruey Goneral
PosT OFEIcE BOX 7068
K1 GUADAGNG WEST TRENTON, N 186280068 COLONEL JOSTPH R, FUBNTES
Lt Gavernor (609 852-2600 Siperinfendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the vange of 0,1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

MANUFACTURER: Draeper Safety, luc, ANALYSIS DATE: §8/24/2017

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 17230

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mean ethyl aledhol
concentration range of 6.1202 to 0,1216 grams per 100 miltiliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tests,
pursuant fo N.JLA.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instroments (NJLA.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State,
"The manufaciurer’s expiration date for this lof of breath alcohol simulator solution is August 07, 2019,

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, T hereby certify and attest that the tests and resulis documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment, All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and perforined on a routine basis by personnel within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with thelr professional duties and respensibilities,

PP TIPS —

“"Ali M, Alzouis, Ph.D.
Research Scientist
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

‘Sworn t%c!ubscribed before me this :3"7’ day of 7] uf} {n 5’}‘ , 2017,

! PETER FAURPHY IV
My Cammiasion. Explies
 August 12019

“An Interwationally Acevedited Agency™

Niw Jersay (s A Equal Gppoitiatiny Employes
Fringeidon Recpeled Pywr susl feectnbie




Stute of Neto Jermey

OFFCE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHRIS CHRISTI DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY CHRISTOPHER S, PORRING
Guvernor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Attorney General
Past QTRICE BON TG
KiM GUADAGNG WIST TRENTON, NJ 086280068 COLONI, JOSEPH R, PUBNTES
Lt Governor {604882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.04 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl algohol concentration within, but
ot exeeeding, theratige of 0,0469 to 0.0499 grams per 100 imilliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Dragger Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 08/20/2017
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 17240

Represontative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mean ethyl aleohol
concentration range of 00483 10 0.0489 grains. per 100 milliliters of solution,

This lot of breath alcoho) simulator solution may be utilized as @ known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting per iodic tests,
pursuant to NJAC. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.LA.C, 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State.
The manufactiver’s expiralion date for this lot of breath-aleohol simulator selution is August 10, 2019,

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, | hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in this Certificate of
Analysis weve performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly finctioning and calibrated
instruments and eqmpment All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with theirprofessional dutfes and responsibilities.

A

/f/”/ ///’/

1/7 /("'/"/_“_.

i

" Ali M. Alaouie, Ph.D.
Research Scientist

MISP Office of Forensic Sciences

Sworn to and. subscribed before me :‘thisfﬁiﬁ"day of ;&,L({l{, L&;’C , 2017,

IV G C {‘lﬁ_ LQF{ NS |

Notar
MARY ELIZABETH MCLAUGHLIN
iD # 2062190
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY

My Commission Expires Dec. 24, 2018

MAn Internmtionally Aceredited Agency®

New degsey fs At Bl Opportintin Emplaydr
Petuted ine fecyelod Pagwe i Reciolable




State vf Nefu Jersey

QFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Ciis CHRISTIR DEPARTMENTE OF LAW AN PUBLIC SAFETY CHRISTOPHER 5. PORRING
Covernor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Attorney General
PosT OFFICE BOX 7068
Kiv GUADAGND WesT TRENTON, NI 05628-0068 CotONEL JOSEPH R. FURNTES
Lt Goveruor {6} 8822000 Superiniendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.08 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl aleohol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range 0f 0.0939 fo 0.0997 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE: 09/07/2017
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 17250

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mean ethyl aloohol
concentration range of 0,0963 to 0.0973 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utitized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tests,
pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.LA.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State.
The manufacturer’s expiration date for this fot of breath alcoliol simulator solution is August 15, 2019,

As Research Scientist.for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest hat the fests and results documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective; and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

Y

781 M.~Aldouie, PhuD.
Research Scientist
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

Sworn to_and subscribed before me this | | day of _, (\f?{?/(?w?? !fo’ L2017

. BEIEREMURPHY IV
My Cominigsion Expires
7 huigusl 1,2019
L & "An Internationally Accredited dgenep't

Now Jorsey Is Aw Sl Opporiwnity Eoployer
Finted on Recyoled Papor aind Recielakle




State of Nefo Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHRIS CHRISTIE DEPARTMENTOF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY CHRISTOPHER S, PORRING
Governor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Avorney General
POsT DFFICE BOX 7068
Kim (UADAGNO WEST TRENTON, NI (8628-0068 . CovLoNgL Joseri R, FUBNTES
L. Goveror {60%) 8822000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.16 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Riliyl alcohiol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0.1878 to 0,1994 grams per 100 milliliters of sofution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safetv, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 69/12/2017

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 17260

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chramatography and fourid to have a mean cthyl alcohol
concentration range of 0.1937 to 0.1957 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

This lot of breath alcohol simulator sofution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tests,
pursuant to N.LA.C, 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State,
The manufacturer’s expiraion date for this lot of breath-alcoliol simulator solution is August 21, 2019,

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and esults documented In this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division-of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. Alf procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a toutine basis by persontie} within the Office
of Fotensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities,

~ Ali M Adéouie, Ph.D.
Research Scientist
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

Swoinyte and subscribed beforo me this /3 dayof 395\ eby o~ , 2017,

. PEIERFMURPHYIV.
* . My Conmisslon Explres
( s Augyst 1,2019

ndn faternationally Accredited Agency™

Now Jursey Is Au Bguid Opportidty Eanpayer
Privtoced vn Recyeled Paper ginf Recycheble




State uf Netu Jevsey

OFRICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHRIS CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY CHRISTOPHER 8. PORRING
Govertor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Aigorntey General
PosT OFRCE Tox 7068
K GUADAGNO WosT FRENTON, NI 08628-0063 COLONEE JOSEPH R, FUENTES
L1 CGovernay (609) 882-2000 Superintenchent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHO!L SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0.1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURIER: Dracger Safety, knc, ANALYSIS DATE: 09/21/2617

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER; 17290

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mean ethyl aleohol
concentration range of 0.1199 to 0.1220 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of condueting periodic tests,
pursuant to NJACL 13:51-4.3, of approved breath: test instruments (N.JLA.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencies in this. State,
The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol simulator solution is September 14, 2019.

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, T hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were-performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnet within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with thelr professional duties and responsibilities.
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¢ Al M7 Alaouie, Ph.D.
Research Scientist
NISP Office of Porensic Sciences

A .
ybscribed before me this 22 day of _Jepleadre ,2017.

My Cominigsion Expires
o Augist ,2019
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